71556 MC	-13%-910 vol. <u>M8</u> Page 2656
TICOR TITLE	THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE
Filed for Record at Request of	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath <sup>SS.</sup> Filed for record at request of:
Name AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK	
Address 7525 W. CANAL DRIVE	on this <u>19th</u> day of <u>Feb.</u> A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at <u>1:30</u> o'clock <u>P</u> . M. and duly recorded
City and State KENNEWICK, WA 99336	in Vol. <u>M87</u> of <u>Mtges.</u> Page <u>2656</u> Evelyn Blehn, County Clerk By <u>March Smith</u>
PNTI File No.	Deputy. Fee, \$5.00
Assignme	nt of Deed of Trust
For Value Received, the undersigned as Benef	iciary, hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to NATIONAL BANK ,
whose address is 7525 W. CANAL DRIVE, KENN all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Tr	ust, dated SEPTEMBER 20, , 1985, executed

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY to of Mortgages, at page 18257 19 85 , in Volume M85 and recorded on NOVEMBER 12, under Auditor's File No. 55266 Weshington, describing land therein as: OREGON

SS.

30 Lot 20, Block 13, STEWART, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.  $\overline{\mathbf{o}}_{-}$ 

Together with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated February 9, , 19.87

il ar

STATE OF WASHIN	IGTON
-----------------	-------

0

E 20

COUNTY OF Benton

On this day personally appeared before me

W. L. Gaston and Peggy Gaston

to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that....they.....signed the same as .....their ..... free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. White East or a long

GIVEN under by hand and official seal this 198/ day of 🔄 🚛

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at "HUILLOCALLY" -

W. L. Gaston and	
(Bene	ficiary)
By W. L. Gastar	
W.L. Gaston (Name	
By Pregy Caston (Name	
Peggy Caston (Name	e - Ritle)
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF	\$ 55.
	/
On this day of	, 19

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally		
appeared		
to me known to be the Secretary respectively, of	President and	

the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that.....authorized to ex-ecute the said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

> Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at.....

Trustee.